The HP CT9800FC Fibre Channel converter, integrated into the HP NonStop server
environment by Tributary Systems, Inc., is a fast, reliable data transport system that allows
communications between NonStop servers and native Fibre Channel tape drives. The
CT9800FC converter connects directly to NonStop servers via SCSI cable (23 meters
maximum) and to the CT9840FC-X native Fibre Channel tape drive via fiber-optic cable
(up to 500 meters).
available in rack-mounted or tabletop model
The CT9800FC converter, which can be installed in a rack mount or tabletop, can be

Product numbers for all of the available
cables, converter cables, and couplers are
listed under “ordering information” below.
The NonStop Enterprise Division of HP
currently offers fiber-optic cables only up
to 200 meters in length.
Note that connections at distances greater
than the cable lengths available from HP
require a customer-supplied 50/125
micron multimode cable.
The preferred connection is to use 50/125
multimode short-wave fiber-optic cable. The
advantage of using the 50/125 fiber-optic
cable is that the drive can be connected
to a NonStop server at distances up to
500 meters.
ordering information
product ID description
CT9800FC Fibre Channel extender to SCSI extender
7290 Enclosure with base
7291 Enclosure without base
fiber-optic cable information
62.5/125 micron multimode fiber-optic cables available from hp
product ID description
676MZ-010 Multimode fiber-optic cable, zip cord, 3 m (9.8 ft)
676MZ-016 Multimode fiber-optic cable, zip cord, 5 m (16.4 ft)
676MZ-033 Multimode fiber-optic cable, zip cord, 10 m (32.8 ft)
676MR-082 Multimode fiber-optic cable, ruggedized, 25 m (82 ft)
676MR-164 Multimode fiber-optic cable, ruggedized, 50 m (164 ft)
676MR-328 Multimode fiber-optic cable, ruggedized, 100 m (328 ft)
676MR-656 Multimode fiber-optic cable, ruggedized, 200 m (656 ft)
acceptable 62.5/125 micron multimode fiber-optic cables
product ID description
F12-01 FDDI-to-SC adapter cable set; contains both a 1-meter cable (U33688-A00) and coupler (U36332-A00)
F12-CP U36332-A00 FDDI coupler